
CANDIDATES FOR 2021 MUNICIPAL ELECTION 
As of July 20, 2021 (not certified) 

 
 
Mayor 
Donavette Ely 
1812 Ogburn Ave. 
Mobile, AL  36605 
251-305-8333 
educatemotivateelevate@yahoo.com 
 
Karlos Finley 
501 Monroe St. 
Mobile, AL  36602 
251-533-2174 
kff@finleylawpc.com 
 
Fred Richardson 
1803 S. Indian Creek Dr. 
Mobile, AL  36607 
251-303-4158 
Richardson7618@bellsouth.net 
 
Sandy Stimpson 
65 Oakland Avenue 
Mobile, AL  36608 
251-344-3158 
mayorstimpson@gmail.com 
 
Michael Young 
300 N. Water St., Apt. 406 
Mobile, AL  36602 
251-623-3030 
youngformayormobile@gmail.com 
 
District 1 
Perry Berens 
117 Crenshaw St. 
Mobile, AL L 36606 
251-442-5580 
 
Timothy “Tim” Hollis 
1924 Seale St. 
Mobile, AL  36617 
251-457-5636 
Timothy.hollis@icloud.com 
 

 
 
Cory Penn 
2113 Beau Terra Dr. W. 
Mobile, AL  36618 
251-234-8620 
CoryLpenn@gmail.com 
 
Herman Thomas 
2200 Rue Le Flore Dr. 
Mobile, AL  36617 
251-422-5040 
thomashy@bellsouth.net 
 
Chamyne Fortune Thompson 
1814 White Avenue 
Mobile, AL  36617 
251-458-2082 
Chamynes@gmail.com 
 
John Westbrook Jr. 
1460 Ruby Street 
Mobile, AL  36617 
251-295-0473 
JRW401616@gmail.com 
 
Tony-Toni Wright 
2105 Edwards Ave. 
Mobile, AL  36617 
251-447-9368 
Twright83@rams.umobile.edu 
 
District 2 
Jason A. Caffey 
258 N. Ann St. 
Mobile, AL  36603 
251-307-7475 
Jasoncaffey1@gmail.com 
 
William Carroll 
254 S. Broad St. 
Mobile, AL  36603 
251-404-4107 
w.carroll@wcarrollinc.com 
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Reggie Hill 
1007 Center Street 
Mobile, AL  36610 
251-665-6748 
Candidatehilldistrict2@gmail.com 
 
Levon C. Manzie 
554 Selma Street 
Mobile, AL  36603 
251-786-3293 
lcmanzie@aol.com 
 
Kimberly McKeand 
54 S. Hallett St. 
Mobile, AL  36604 
251-510-7303 
Outformckeand@gmail.com 
 
Mark Minnaert 
312 N. Joachim Street 
Mobile, AL  36603 
251-423-4321 
markformobile@gmail.com 
 
District 3 
Xaviaire A. G. Carnrike 
2516 Clubhouse Road 
Mobile, AL  36605 
251-513-8482 
Americanxxx25@gmail.com 
 
C. J. Small 
951 Marine Street 
Mobile, AL  36605 
251-510-7961 
carachersmall@hotmail.com 
 
District 4 
Fred Rettig 
2854 Post Oak Circle 
Mobile, AL  36693 
251-455-8234 
Fredorbarbie@gmail.com 
 
Ben Reynolds 
3908 St. Andrews Loop, E. 
Mobile, AL  36693 
251-333-8386 
ben@reynoldsformobile.com 
 
District 5 
Tex Copeland 

2658 Ralston Road 
Mobile, AL  36606 
251-289-0885 
Copelandforcouncil2021@gmail.com 
 
Joel Daves 
21 Drury Lane 
Mobile, AL  36608 
251-776-0883 
Jdaves51@yhoo.com 
 
Wilecia Wright 
170 Primrose Avenue 
Mobile, AL  36606 
251-786-0746 
Wwright8431@gmail.com 
 
District 6 
Tony Dughaish 
7004 Sandy Creek Rd. 
Mobile, AL  36695 
251-391-9006 
TonyDughaish@hotmail.com 
 
Scott Jones 
5958 Shenandoah Road N. 
Mobile, AL  36608 
251-454-7748 
hcbsjones@hotmail.com 
 
Deryl Pendelton 
5700 Grelot Road #1112 
Mobile, AL  36609 
derylpendleton@yahoo.com 
 
Josh Woods 
6624 Blakely Ct. 
Mobile, AL  36695 
josh@votejoshwoods.com 
 
District 7 
Alan J. Barnes 
510 Narbona Road 
Mobile, AL  36608 
251-382-8802 
Abarnes379@yahoo.com 
 
Gina Gregory 
825 Deerfield Drive 
Mobile, AL  36608 
251-232-0077 
ginargregory@yahoo.com 
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